

## PIONEER TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC IS HELPING VICTORY JUNCTION PROVIDE LIFE CHANGING EXPERIENCES FOR CHILDREN IN NEED

Pioneer Technology Group is a proud supporter of Victory Junction, a charity founded in honor of Adam Petty to help children with chronic medical conditions or serious illness discover just how strong they truly are, inside and out.



Victory Junction is located on an 84 acre property with enough wide open space to allow children to be just that – children. While there, kids from ages 6 to 16 are provided with an exciting and enriching camp experience at no additional cost to their families. This encouraging and empowering environment allows these children to make new friends, explore their imagination and creativity and make new adventures and memories all in a medically safe atmosphere.

At the Coca Cola 600 on May 29<sup>th</sup>, Pioneer Technology Group again demonstrated its support for the Victory Junction camp by donating \$5,000. "This represents the third time we have donated to the Camp," said PTG's president, Steve Rumsey. "This is something we're very serious about and something we definitely intend to continue on with."

Children come from all 50 states for weekend and weeklong stays, providing a needed break for kids whose days can be consumed with their illness. Events are held for children with diseases ranging from cerebral palsy to diabetes. Their commitment is to provide the very best care possible for the children who attend so that they can experience a life changing and exhilarating time at camp while also allowing parents to worry a little less in the process.

"We intend to set up a periodic donation to the camp for as long as we are able," said Mr. Rumsey, "and we encourage others to consider helping with the camp as well."

Pictured above, from left to right: Shirley Rumsey, Richard Petty, Steve Rumsey

## **About Pioneer Technology Group**

Pioneer Technology Group (PTG) is a leading developer of software solutions and services to Governments and the private sector. The company, headquartered in Sanford, Florida, develops and supports the Benchmark court case management system, the Landmark official records system, the YourDox title document system, and tax processing systems for counties and municipalities. PTG also provides content management systems and a scanning services bureau for transitioning paper to digital images through its subsidiary, Pioneer Records Management. For more information about the company, please contact Kristina Rumsey at krumsey@ptghome.com or visit PTG's website at http://www.ptghome.com